Magric Sq. va	- 2002
area area ding	03-22-2002
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RI 102027638 arent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102021
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ FINANCE SEGTION ▼	
<del></del>	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company  1007 Market Street  Wilmington, Delaware 19898  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:DuPont Teijin Films U.S.  Internal Address: Barley Mill Plaza, Building 27  Street Address: _Rt. 141 and Lancaster Pike City:WilmingtonState: _DE Zip: 19806
Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Please see Schedule "A"  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Please see Schedule "A"  tached Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon J. Bechet</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: DuPont Legal D4062-2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_390.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1007 Market Street; D4062-2 03/21/2002 AAHMED1 00000219 75425514 01 FC:48 40.00 CH 350.00 CH City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:19898	8. Deposit account number:  04-1926
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	<del></del>
Leon J. Bechet  Name of Person Signing	February 19, 2001  Ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/21/2006 ASMIREDL 00000010 CONTROL 7542333A

Ne Florifi Miss si

## SCHEDULE "A"

## ASSIGNMENT FROM E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY TO DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S., LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
COSMOS	75/425514	
EE LOGO		2168470
EMERALD		2168471
KALADEX		1835071
KALIDAR	75/467135	
MELINEX		659664
MYLAR		617652
MYLAR		616473
MYLAR		625875
MYLAR		559948
PETRETEC		2012736
REVVAL		1435552
X-STAT		1516095

TRADEMARK REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0058

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" to this Assignment Agreement.

WHEREAS, DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S., LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at Rt. 141 and Lancaster Pike, Barley Mill Plaza, Building 27, Wilmington, Delaware, 19805, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration of [1 US\$] as set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and of the contries in which the listed Trademarks are registered in as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, to record the Assignment as to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment Agreement.

This AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of the 31st day of December, 1999 by and between:

E.I. Du Pont De Nemours And Company "ASSIGNOR"

Name: Peter Merter

Title: Assistant Secretary
Date/Executed: 1956

Notary Public

Name: DANA M. KII

My Commission Expires on:

Dupont Teijin Films U.S., Limited Partnership "ASSIGNEE"

Name: David G. Obarski

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Date Executed: February 13, 2002

Notary Public

Name: Diane M. Valiante

My Commission Expires on: July 27, 2003

DANA M. KING
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2002

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0059